FORM PTO-1595 (modified)

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

07-23-2001



101785620

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office



7.17.01

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Hak Soo CHANG

Additional plane(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

JUL 1 7 2001 2

3. Nature of conveyance.

X Assignment Security Agre Merger

Security Agreement Change

Change of Name

. . .

Other

Execution Date: June 13, 2001

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Chang-Min Tech Co., Ltd.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 102, Ku-Dong, Sungman Factor Town

150, Yatop-Dong, Pungdang-ku

City: Kyunggi-do, Sungnam-city, Republic of Korea

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

09/793,730

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Eugene M. Lee

Internal Address: THE LAW OFFICES OF EUGENE M. LEE

PLLC

7/20/2001 DBYRHE

1 FC:581

Street Address: 2111 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 1200

00000050 09793730

City: Arlington, State: VA ZIP: 22201

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: **One**

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R., 3.41)......\$40.00

X Enclosed Authorized to

be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 5-01645

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Eugene M. Lee Richard A. Sterba Name of Person Signing

Signature

July 17, 2001

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmets, and document: 3 pages attached, incl. cover

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011991 FRAME: 0438

Page 2 of Assignment Transmittal U.S. Serial No. 09/793,730

Additional Receiving Party:

Hak-Soo Chang 10-1301 Jangmi-mayeul Yatop-dong, Pundang-ku, Sungnam-city, Kyunggi-do, Republic of Korea

> PATENT REEL: 011991 FRAME: 0439

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned company:

CHANG MIN TECH CO., LTD.

having a place of business at

102, Ku-Dong, Sungman Factory Town 150, Yatop-Dong, Pungdang-ku, Kyunggi-do, Sungnam-City, REPUBLIC OF KOREA

owner of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patent Application, as evidenced in the Assignment records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, by these presents hereby sells and assigns unto:

Hak Soo CHANG

having an address at

10-1301 Jangmi-mayeul Yatop-dong, Pungdang-ku, Sungnam-city, Kyunggi-do, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter Joint ASSIGNEE) an undivided 90% ownership interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the invention(s), identified as follows:

Patent Serial No.	Filing Date	TITLE
09/793,730	February 27, 2001	ULTRAFLOW VELOCITY MEASURING METHOD

including any reissue and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s); this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, such that the Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 011991 FRAME: 0440 Serial No.: 09/793,730 235/106

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of **The Law Offices of Eugene M Lee, PLLC**, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Company:

CHANG MIN TECH CO., LTD.

Date:	By:
Date:	WITNESS:
Date:	WITNESS:

Note: <u>Prima facie</u> evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a notary public (in the U.S.) or before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul (in other countries).

RECORDED: 07/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 011991 FRAME: 0441